
Standard Form Numbe.: SF-COOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August l5 2024

MS. ARLENE D. DECANO
Proprietess
ERLS RESTAURANT
Magsaysay St., Cogon-Almendras
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Decano.

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the CATERING SERVICES ON THE FORUM ON STRENGTHENING
FAMILY CONNECTION FOR MENTAL WELL BEING, in the amount of S&ty-Tro
Thotsand Nine Huadred Fifty-Two Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 62,952.00) Only is hereby awarded to
you.

Very truly yours,

UIJ
MA. hSTEN F,. HAMOR
CiO Mayor

4'!")
MS. ARr,Er{B D. DECANO
hopriemss r

ERLS RESTAURANT
Magsaysay St., Cogon-Almendras
Sorsogon City 4700

oate: Ihali ll.1o14
RIry

LG

c

ltltG ? 2 uL4

BACON SA'|CI lrE O|FICE{SU
LGU-Sors Cr

AU6 2 2 2i:4

I

E II
bY:

AUo 22Ill
BY

BY:

o o o oI
rl

i,J

Conforme:



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 19, 2024

MS. ARLENE D. DECANO
Proprietress
ERLS Rf,STAURANT
Magsaysay St., Cogon-Almerdras
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Decano.

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to ERLS
R-ESTAURANT that delivery may commence on the CATERING SERVfCES ON THE
FORUM ON STRENGTHENING FAMILY CONNECTION FOR MENTAL Wf,LL
BEING effective immediately.

Please ackno\rr'ledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very tuly yours,

HAMOR4
City Mayor

Authorized Signature:

crTy MARKEI OFFICE
onC

ctvlL
LG

BACON

,l
LGU

L

AUo 2 2 2024

BY

Eir:--'

a o 0 ol I'r

t'l'[^J
ESTER E.MA.

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on Aufrli t14mX

Name of the Representative of the Bidder: ll-t r.t. D. !E(Ar.,D

'i-:.
AUG 2 2 2l:4

AUG 2 2 2024



IHIS AGRLDMENT made this 16th day of August 
'2024 

betwecn Ma' Ester E Hrmor

, City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hcreinafter called the " Bntity" ) of thc one pafi and

ARLf,NEb. DEcANo Proprieress of f,RLs RESTAURANT ( hereinafter called the 'Supplier" )
of the other part:

2 WHER-EAS the Enriq invired Bids lbr certain goods and ancillary serviccs, viz CATERING

rtr senvlcns oN THE FoRUM oN STRENcTHENING FAMTLY coNNECTIoN FoR
MENTAL WELL BEING, and has ac.epted a Bid by the Supplier for thc supply ofthose goods and

servic€s in the amount of Sirly-Two Thotsond Nine Hundred Filry-Two Pesos & 0/100 ( ?
62,952.00 ) Only (haeinafter called'lhe Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in fte Conditions ofcontract referred to.

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

SACON SATEUIE oFFtCE-CSiJ

Wiming bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

I

d,,o\>

s

llt

..6tiY
pupl.tc fufim€r 0l:llot
tCd:Sor c

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (ag,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting ftom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder,s confome th€reto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the pBDs. Winnins bidder rqrees that

nal cont docu or ribed bv the

20AU6 24

AUG 2 21 2024

Dresc GPPB
ata red

such as the N toP and Waz^ rritntv ritv.
shall likewise form part oftho Contract

for the sum of ^9ir6,-?ro Thonsand Nine Hundrcd Fifly-Two PesosU ( ? 62,952.00 ) Orl/ or such other suns as mav be ascertained. rxl_.s
a/R4NI agrees ro viz CATERING SERVICES ON THE FORUM ONGTHENINC FAMILY CONNECTION FOR

.._!YUi!!T
LGU.:-;orsL r,rCii

AUG 2 2 2024

8Y**
BEING, in accordance with his,ter/its Bid.

MENTAL WELL

llr

Contract No. 2024- 1087-A SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

ii.

00oal



The Citv Govemment of Sorsoson agrces to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreemen to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above w tten.

4

4*
ARLENEU). DECANOE, HAMORJ,

City Mayor

for,

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

Proprietress

for:

ERI,S RESTAUNANT

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF TIIf, PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

5 20251 2024 in the City ofsorsogon,
Province ofsorsogon, Philippines, pctsonally appeared :

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NIJMBER

MA. IJS ER E, HAMOR 948-889-852

Kno\vn to me to b€ the same persons who executed the forgoing instument atld
acknowledSed to me dlat the srme is free arld voluntary act ed deed ofthe entities which tley represent
respeclively.

This instrumcnt, is a CONTRACT consistin8 oftwo (2) page (exclusive of att chments)
including page on which this acknowledSement is \ITitten and signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of each and every psge thereof and their witness , and s€aled with my notarial se{I.

tN WITNESS WHERIIOF, I have hercunto set my hand the day, the year and place
abovc written.

NOTARY

Doc No.
Psge No.
Book No
Series of

4oq. -Gt_-,
{$,
t01a- ,

ATTY. AOOI rso, lt.

I
r6p NO. .62.!r.;ra_t

olr Na. 0723071i; 12<ari.a'\ i r_'

BEFoRE ME rhis rJilldJ


